
FEDERACIÓN NAVARRA DE TIRO OLÍMPICO
TROFEO LA TxIsTORRA    

ARMAs HIsTÓRICAs   
AIZOAIN 10 MARZO 2024

NºSocio APELLIDOS  NOMBRE 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 TOTAL

KUCHENREUTER 0

2917 Retzlaff Medina, Guillermo C. 5 4 1 94

3893 Lezaun Ayechu, Angel Mª 3 7 93

4340 Sanchez Paisan Fernando 2 6 1 1 89

5174 Urra Echávarri, Juan Francisco 2 3 5 87

2338 Gastaminza Muruzabal, Pedro Mª 3 3 2 2 85

5185 Muguruza Berástegui, Jesús Mª 2 3 2 3 84

4909 Eguiluz Gascon Jon. 2 1 4 3 82

5239 Urriza Tolosa, Fidel Francisco 4 3 1 2 81

4609 Velloso Lucea Manuel. 1 1 6 2 81

4087 Martinez Lopez Carmelo A. 1 2 4 2 1 80

2670 Garde Ilzarbe, José Javier 2 4 4 78

4546 Guzman Trincado Enrique. 1 2 3 1 3 77

5238 Azcona Astiz, Ivan 2 4 3 1 77

4954 Etxeberria Sorbet Jose Antonio. 1 4 4 1 75

4824 Palacios Zarranz Felipe. 1 1 3 1 4 74

4653 Lara Lahaba Jose Mª. 1 1 1 3 4 72

4496 Martinez Fernadez Enara. 1 3 3 3 72

5386 Justo Martín, Oscar 3 1 1 21
4645 Saénz De Cortazar Gartzia Joseba. DNS

MARIETTE 0

5174 Urra Echávarri, Juan Francisco 7 2 1 96

3893 Lezaun Ayechu, Angel Mª 3 4 3 90

5369 Pérez Vizcaino, Alfonso 3 3 3 1 88

4653 Lara Lahaba Jose Mª. 3 4 1 1 1 87

5185 Muguruza Berástegui, Jesús Mª 1 5 4 87

4340 Sanchez Paisan Fernando 4 6 84

4824 Palacios Zarranz Felipe. 2 1 5 1 1 82

5239 Urriza Tolosa, Fidel Francisco 1 1 6 2 81

4954 Etxeberria Sorbet Jose Antonio. 1 3 1 2 1 2 73

5214 Martinez Fernandez, Haritz 2 3 1 2 2 58

5832 Maza Cid, Oriol 1 2 2 2 3 47
4645 Saénz De Cortazar Gartzia Joseba. DNS

COMINAZZO 0

5174 Urra Echávarri, Juan Francisco DNS

DONALD MALSON 0

5369 Pérez Vizcaino, Alfonso 2 4 2 2 78

5174 Urra Echávarri, Juan Francisco 2 2 2 2 1 1 67

4340 Sanchez Paisan Fernando 3 3 2 1 1 66
3893 Lezaun Ayechu, Angel Mª 1 6 1 1 61

REMINGTON 0

5369 Pérez Vizcaino, Alfonso 78 88 166

5174 Urra Echávarri, Juan Francisco 67 96 163

3893 Lezaun Ayechu, Angel Mª 61 90 151
4340 Sanchez Paisan Fernando 66 84 150

COMITé ARBITRAjE



FEDERACIÓN NAVARRA DE TIRO OLÍMPICO
TROFEO LA TxIsTORRA    

ARMAs HIsTÓRICAs   
AIZOAIN 10 MARZO 2024

VETTERLI 0

2338 Gastaminza Muruzabal, Pedro Mª 3 3 4 89

2577 Cortes Salinas, Irene 9 1 89

5483 Glaria Baines, Alfredo 2 5 1 1 1 86

4617 Tainta Ramirez de Alda J. A. 1 4 3 2 84

4839 Martinez Asiain José Enrique. 3 7 83

4954 Etxeberria Sorbet Jose Antonio. 1 1 5 2 1 78

4899 Ochoa De Olza Eguiraun Esperanza. 2 2 2 3 1 70

5139 Neddermann Guijo, Ricardo DNS
4645 Saénz De Cortazar Gartzia Joseba. DNS

PENNSYLVANIA 0

5061 Monje Peinado David. 1 7 2 89

LAMARMORA 0

4839 Martinez Asiain José Enrique. 2 3 5 87
4899 Ochoa De Olza Eguiraun Esperanza. 1 2 2 2 2 1 75

TANEGASHIMA 0

4839 Martinez Asiain José Enrique. 2 3 4 1 86

HIZADAI 0

4839 Martinez Asiain José Enrique. 2 5 3 89

MIGUELETE R 0

4839 Martinez Asiain José Enrique. 4 4 1 1 71
0

NºSocio CARTUCHERÍA METÁLICA 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 TOTAL

PIÑAL REVOLVER 0

3893 Lezaun Ayechu, Angel Mª 3 7 93

4340 Sanchez Paisan Fernando 4 4 2 92

5369 Pérez Vizcaino, Alfonso 2 6 2 90

4617 Tainta Ramirez de Alda J. A. 1 6 3 88

5185 Muguruza Berástegui, Jesús Mª 1 6 3 88

5764 Bañeres De La Torre, Alfonso 3 3 2 2 87

2338 Gastaminza Muruzabal, Pedro Mª 1 5 3 1 86

2670 Garde Ilzarbe, José Javier 2 2 3 3 83

3887 Díaz-Emparanza Espinosa, Gonzalo 5 3 2 83

3935 Pellejero Santiañez, Iker 3 5 2 81

4824 Palacios Zarranz Felipe. 1 9 81

2182 Ilundain Hermoso, Roberto 1 3 2 3 1 80

4653 Lara Lahaba Jose Mª. 3 3 2 2 77

4546 Guzman Trincado Enrique. 2 3 2 1 2 72

5740 Pérez Sánchez, Sergio 1 1 1 5 2 72

2917 Retzlaff Medina, Guillermo C. 3 2 1 3 1 72

5886 Larrea Garbisu, Iñigo 1 2 1 4 2 67

4954 Etxeberria Sorbet Jose Antonio. 1 1 3 2 3 65

5851 Lucas Lucas, Natividad 1 3 2 1 1 1 58

5238 Azcona Astiz, Ivan 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 50

2746-cyl Iglesias Rodríguez, Israel 2 1 1 1 5 38
4645 Saénz De Cortazar Gartzia Joseba. DNS

COMITé ARBITRAjE
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MARTÍN CEREZO 0

3893 Lezaun Ayechu, Angel Mª 2 6 2 90

2670 Garde Ilzarbe, José Javier 1 5 4 87

5174 Urra Echávarri, Juan Francisco 2 2 2 4 82

3887 Díaz-Emparanza Espinosa, Gonzalo 1 1 7 1 82

5764 Bañeres De La Torre, Alfonso 1 3 3 1 2 80

2182 Ilundain Hermoso, Roberto 3 4 3 80

3935 Pellejero Santiañez, Iker 1 2 3 3 1 58

2746-CyL Iglesias Rodríguez, Israel 1 2 2 2 2 1 47

5635 Razquin Fernández, Rafael 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 38

5832 Maza Cid, Oriol 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 37

2771 Dura Cervera, José Manuel 1 5 3 1 26
4546 Guzman Trincado Enrique. 1 1 1 12

NUÑEZ DE CASTRO LIBRE 0

2338 Gastaminza Muruzabal, Pedro Mª 6 4 96

4617 Tainta Ramirez de Alda J. A. 2 6 2 90

3935 Pellejero Santiañez, Iker 2 4 2 1 1 85

5061 Monje Peinado David. 1 5 2 2 85

2182 Ilundain Hermoso, Roberto 5 4 1 84

991 Garcia Falces Huarte, Ignacio J. 3 6 1 82

5740 Pérez Sánchez, Sergio 2 1 2 1 3 1 75

3887 Díaz-Emparanza Espinosa, Gonzalo 1 1 3 2 3 75

5764 Bañeres De La Torre, Alfonso 3 3 1 2 1 75

5139 Neddermann Guijo, Ricardo 2 1 5 2 73

2746-cyl Iglesias Rodríguez, Israel 2 4 1 3 67

4824 Palacios Zarranz Felipe. 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 57

5832 Maza Cid, Oriol 3 2 3 48
4645 Saénz De Cortazar Gartzia Joseba. DNS

NUÑEZ DE CASTRO MILITAR 0

3887 Díaz-Emparanza Espinosa, Gonzalo 5 1 1 2 1 87
4617 Tainta Ramirez de Alda J. A. 2 2 2 4 82

2338 Gastaminza Muruzabal, Pedro Mª 3 4 2 1 79

5740 Pérez Sánchez, Sergio 2 5 2 1 78

5832 Maza Cid, Oriol 1 2 1 1 3 2 71
5238 Azcona Astiz, Ivan 1 1 5 1 2 70
5139 Neddermann Guijo, Ricardo DNS

COMITé ARBITRAjE


